		6-1998	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
CMB No. 0651-0011 (mp. 4/94) Tab asttings □ □ □ ▼ (ji) 1 }				
		55447	rininai	documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Complesioner of				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter S. Ford	Pradeep Bahl	2. Name and addr		•, •, •
Jawad (Mohammed J.) Khaki		Name: Micros	oit Co	rporation
Frank Beeson		Internal Address	i	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ise) attac	ched? Q Yes 3 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		·····		
	Merger	Street Address:	One M	icrosoft Way
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Q Other		City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98052-6		
Execution Date: May 27, 1998				/
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addrese(ss) attached? Cl: Yes 15 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			an na shina na ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application	, the execution date o	of the app	blication is: <u>May 27, 1998</u>
	1	B. Patent No.(I		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Paterit 140-fi	•/	
09/057,135				
	1			
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗅 Yes 🗆 No		an an an an the second seco
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence		applicatio	one and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	n correspondence		applicatio	one and patents involved: 1
	n correspondence	6. Total number of		one and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	6. Total number of		
concerning document should be ma Name: Rick D. Nydegger	n correspondence	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl S Enclosed	FR 3.41).	\$ _40.00
concerning document should be ma Name: Rick D. Nydegger	n correspondence	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl S Enclosed	FR 3.41).	
concerning document should be ma Name:Rick D. Nydeggen Internal Address:	n correspondence iled: r	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl S Enclosed C Authorized t	FR 3.41). Io be cha	\$_40.00
Concerning document should be ma Name:Rick D. Nydeggen Internal Address: Street Address:000 Eagle Gat	n correspondence iled: r	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl S Enclosed	FR 3.41). Io be cha	\$_40.00
Concerning document should be ma Name:Rick D. Nydeggen Internal Address: Street Address: 60 East South Temple	n correspondence iled: r 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized f 8. Deposit account	FR 3.41). Io be cha t numbei	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be ma Name:Rick D. Nydegger Internal Address: Street Address: 60 East South Temple //1996 cognetis Idealacteredities State:	n correspondence iled: r	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized f 8. Deposit account	FR 3.41). Io be cha t numbei	\$_40.00
Concerning document should be ma Name:Rick D. Nydeggen Internal Address: Street Address:000 Eagle Gat	n correspondence iled: r 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized f 8. Deposit account	FR 3.41). Io be cha t numbei	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be ma Name:Rick D. Nydeggen Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Eagle Gat 60 East South Temple /1996 comprise Idealation Coldate State:	te Tower	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized f 8. Deposit account	FR 3.41). Io be cha t numbei	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be ma Name: Rick D. Nydeggen Internal Address:	n correspondence iled: r te Tower UT zip: 84111 Do NOT URE	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed D Authorized f 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of THE SPACE	FR 3.41). to be cha t number	rged to deposit account
Concerning document should be ma Name:	n correspondence iled: r te Tower UT zip: 84111 Do NOT URE	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed D Authorized f 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of THE SPACE	FR 3.41). to be cha t number	rged to deposit account rged to deposit account r page # paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true copy o
concerning document should be ma Name:	n correspondence iled: r te Tower UT zip: 84111 Do NOT URE	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Bi Enclosed D Authorized f 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate or (Attach duplicate or THRE SPACE	FR 3.41). to be chan t number t number t and an ct and an	rged to deposit account rged to deposit account r page I/ paying by deposit account) ny attached copy is a true copy o Ji Line 22, 199

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter S. Ford, Pradeep Bahl, Jawad (Mohamed J.) Khaki and Greg Burns, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 31422 NE 108th Street, Carnation, Washington 98014; 21502 NE 84th Street, Redmond, Washington 98053; 1812 - 223rd Place NE, Redmond, Washington 98053; and 4288 327th Place NE, Carnation, Washington 98014, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING AN INTERNET PROTOCOL (IP) ADDRESS;"

Said invention being disclosed in a United States patent application executed heretofore and now identified as File No. 13768.46 of the law firm of Workman, Nydegger & Seeley, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/057,135 on April 8, 1998.

WHEREAS, Microsoft (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letter patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

DATED this 27 day of Ma 1998 -27-98 Peter S. Ford 31422 NE 108th Street

Carnation, Washington 98014

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

: \$5.

)

)

COUNTY OF KING

On $\frac{May 27}{May 27}$. 1998, before me personally appeared Peter S. Ford, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.



Whiting ARY PUBLIC

Residing at Redmond, Washington My Commission Expires: <u>Assemble</u> 30, 2001

5-21-98

Pradeep Bahl 21502 NE 84th Street Redmond, Washington 98053

STATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss.

COUNTY OF KING

On <u>May 27</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared Pradeep Bahl, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.



Melion Whitmore

Residing at Redmond, Washington, My Commission Expires: Deserber 30, 2001

2

5/27/78

Jawad (Monamed J.) Khaki 1812 - 223rd Place NE Redmond, Washington 98053

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

: SS.

)

: SS.

)

COUNTY OF KING

On $\underline{My 27}$, 1998, before me personally appeared Pradeep Bahl, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.



Nelissa 11 termon NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Redmond, Washington My Commission Expires: <u>Lecember 30</u>, 2001

Greg Burns 4288 327th Place NE Carnation, Washington 98014

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING

On <u>May 27</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared Pradeep Bahl, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

3



Melisoa

NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at Redmond, Washington My Commission Expires: <u>December</u> 30, 200/

PATENT **REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0183**

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frank J. Beeson, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 3400 NE 110th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98125, respectively, am a joint inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING AN INTERNET PROTOCOL (IP) ADDRESS."

Said invention being disclosed in a United States patent application executed heretofore and now identified as File No. 13768.46 of the law firm of Workman, Nydegger & Seeley, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/057,135, on April 8, 1998.

WHEREAS, Microsoft (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letter patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Dated this 19 day of June, 1998.

γ. Frank J

STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF King)

On <u>Jow</u> <u>1974</u>, 19<u>9</u> before me personally appeared Frank J. Beeson, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he executed the same matching free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

2



Sturn B (Cm
NOTARY PUBLIC
Residingat Scally
My Commission Expires:

G DATAWPDOCSRNMICROSOF/CTHERDCC/0526ASN.46

RECORDED: 06/23/1998